

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15698/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2003 in OP No. 7104/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KOTTAYAM NATURE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 216 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Union of India states that the counter affidavit will be filed within a

week. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

Put up on 18th July, 2005.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master